AlphaGuard[®] WB Primer

A Quick Drying, Water Based Primer

	FEATURES	BENEFITS	
	Adhesion promoter	• Conditions a varie	ety of roofing substrates
	Quick drying	• Minimizes wait tir	me for curing
	Water based	 Meets VOC stand Environmentally c Low odor 	
DESCRIPTION:	AlphaGuard WB Primer conditions a variety of r AlphaGuard systems.		ymer modified primer which or to the application of
BASIC USES:	AlphaGuard WB Primer promotes adhesion for the AlphaGuard Coating System to new and aged asphaltic or single ply membranes. A trial/test area must be performed prior ro project approval. Brush or roll.		
GRADE:			
PACKAGING:	Available in 1 gallon (3.8 L) or 5 gallon (19 L) containers.		
COLOR:	Milky white		
COVERAGE RATE:	Coverage will vary depending upon surface porosity and application conditions. Approximately 200-250 sqft/gal (5-6 m ² /L) for smooth surfaces. Granule surfaced MB: 70 to 100 sqft/gal. (1.7-2.5 m ² /L).		
STORAGE LIFE:	One year in unopened containers.		
APPLICATION:	Surface must be clean and dry before applying. AlphaGuard WB Primer is milky white in the container and when first applied, but will dry to a clear finish. Apply primer to completely dry substrates and allow the primer to completely dry prior to applying AlphaGuard. Keep foot traffic to a minimum on primed surfaces. Re-prime as required. Mixing: DO NOT USE HEAVY DUTY POWER DRILL. Use a standard drill with Jiffy Mixer attachment.		
LIMITATIONS:	• Surface must be free of dirt, oils and other contaminants which would inhibit good adhesion.		
	• Not intended to be us	sed as a final coating.	
	 Application temperature must be 50°F (10°C) and rising. Do not apply when rain is imminent. Do not allow material to freeze. 		
TREMCO.			
ROOFING & BUILDING MAINTENANCE	• Surfaces primed with AlphaGuard WB Primer must be re-primed if allowed to remain open for more than 24 hours.		
PHYSICAL PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS:	Property Density @ 77°F Asbestos content Volatile organic compound,	Typical Value 0.94g/cm ³ None mixed <1 g/L	Test Method ASTM D 1475-85 ASTM D 276-87 ASTM D 3960-89

72%

(less water, less exempt solvents)

Nonvolatile content

ASTM D 1644-88

AlphaGuard[®] WB Primer

MAI	NTENANCE:	Your local Tremco Roofing Representative can provide you with effective maintenance procedures which may vary, depending upon specific conditions. Periodic inspections, early repairs and preventative maintenance are all part of a sound roof program.
TECHNICA	L SERVICES:	Your local Tremco Representative, working with the Technical Service Staff, can help analyze conditions and needs to develop recommendations for special applications. The services of the Tremco Research Center, which has earned a unique reputation in weatherproofing technology, complement and extend the services of the Tremco Technical Service Staff.



6879 10/17/18 www.tremcoroofing.com 3735 Green Road Beachwood, Ohio 44122 1.800.852.6013

50 Beth Nealson Drive Toronto, Ontario M4H 1M6 1.800.668.9879 AlphaGuard is a U.S. registered trademark of Tremco Incorporated.

The information provided on this data sheet is effective as of July 2018 and supersedes all previous data concerning this product and its application.

The Statements provided concerning the materials shown are intended solely as a general guide for material usage and are believed to be true and accurate. Since the manner of use is beyond our control, Tremco DOES NOT MAKE NOR DOES IT AUTHORIZE ANY WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR ANY PURPOSE, OR ANY OTHER WARRANTY, GUARANTEE OR REPRESENTATION, EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, CONCERNING THIS MATERIAL EXCEPT THAT IT CONFORMS TO TREMCO'S PRODUCT SAMPLE. Buyer and user accept the product under those conditions and assume the risk of any failure, injury of person or property and loss or liability resulting from the handling, storage or use of the product, whether or not it is handled, stored, used in accordance with directions or specifications. UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES SHALL TREMCO BE LIABLE FOR CONSEQUENTIAL OR INCIDENTAL DAMAGES ARISING FROM ANY BREACH OF WARRANTY. IN ALL CASES, TREMCO'S LIABILITY IS LIMITED, AT TREMCO'S OPTION, TO THE REPLACEMENT OF GOODS, OR THEIR VALUE, PROVEN TO BE DEFECTIVE IN MANUFACTURING.